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Rank in 2013
Rank in 2012
Rank in 2011

=
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10 7 12

11 9 5

12 14 13

13 13 9

14 12 15

14 17 16

16 14 11

17 23 26

18 10 7

20 30 37

20 - -

22 22 18

23 18 17

24 - -

25 28 35

26 20 20

27 20 22

28 29 22

29 27 32

29 32 35

31 23 21

31 25 25

33 36 26

34 41 =

35 36 31

36 49 -

36 - -

39 - -

40 43 38

41 33 28

42 44 41

43 39 33

44 58 =

45 60 54

46 66 58

47 45 46

48 36 39

49 - -

50 61 59

51 54 44

52 64 65

53 54 55

54 40 40

54 50 61

56 51 60

57 46 44

58 70 -

59 46 47

60 53 51

61 46 43

62 68 =

63 64 57

64 59 62

65 - -

66 63 52

67 61 63

68 67 -

70 69 64

Table notes

Average of rank over 3 years
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51
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School name

University of St Gallen

ESCP Europe

WHU Beisheim

HEC Paris

Rotterdam School of Management, Erasmus University

IE Business School

Cems

Essec Business School

HHL Leipzig Graduate School of Management

Esade Business School

EMLyon Business School

Imperial College Business School

Grenoble Graduate School of Business

Edhec Business School

City University: Cass

Mannheim Business School

Universita Bocconi

Indian Institute of Management, Ahmedabad

Indian Institute of Management, Calcutta

Eada

London School of Economics and Political Science

WU (Vienna University of Economics and Business)

Stockholm School of Economics

Iéseg School of Management

Kozminski University

ESC Toulouse

HEC Lausanne

Louvain School of Management

Skema Business School

Vlerick Business School

Audencia Nantes

Solvay Brussels School of Economics and Management

University of Strathclyde Business School

Télécom Business School

Aston Business School

ESC Montpellier

ESC Rennes

Kedge Business School

Neoma Business School

Copenhagen Business School

Maastricht University School of Business and
Economics

Antwerp Management School

Aalto University

Sun Yat-sen Business School

Bradford University School of Management

Manchester Business School

Shanghai Jiao Tong University: Antai

HEC Montreal

University of Sydney Business School

Durham University Business School

University of Bath School of Management

Catdlica Lisbon School of Business and Economics

Tilburg University, TiasNimbas

IAE Aix-en-Provence, Aix-Marseille University GSM

Nova School of Business and Economics

University College Dublin: Smurfit

Aarhus School of Business

Leeds University Business School

University of Cologne, Faculty of Management

ICN Business School

NHH

Politecnico di Milano School of Management

University of Edinburgh Business School

Nyenrode Business Universiteit

St Petersburg State University Graduate School of

Management

University of Economics, Prague

Lancaster University Management School

Corvinus University of Budapest

Warsaw School of Economics

Bl Norwegian Business School

FT.com Business School Rankings

Country

Switzerland

France, UK, Germany, Spain, Italy

Germany

France

Netherlands

Spain

See table note

France

Germany

Spain

France

UK

France

France

UK

Germany

Italy

India

India

Spain

UK

Austria

Sweden

France

Poland

France

Switzerland

Belgium

France, US, China

Belgium

France

Belgium

UK

France

UK

France

France

France

France

Denmark

Netherlands

Belgium

Finland

China

UK

UK

China

Canada

Australia

UK

UK

Portugal

Netherlands

France

Portugal

Ireland

Denmark

UK

Germany

France

Norway

Italy

UK

Netherlands

Russia

Czech Repubilic

UK

Hungary

Poland

Norway

Programme name

Master of Arts in Strategy and International
Management

ESCP Europe Master in Management

Master of Science in Management

HEC Master of Science in Management

MSc in International Management

Master in Management

Masters in International Management

Master of Science in Management

Master of Science in Management

MSc in International Management

Master of Science in Management

MSc Management

Master in International Business

Edhec Master in Management

MSc in Management

MSc Business Administration

Master of Science in International Management

Post Graduate Programme in Management

Post Graduate Programme

Master in International Management

MSc Management

International Business Administration

Master Program in Business and Management

Master of Science in Management

Master in Management

Masters in Management

Master of Science in Management

Master in Business Engineering

Global Master of Science in Management

Masters in General Management

Audencia Master in Management

Master in Business Engineering

Strathclyde MBM

Integrated Masters in Management

MSc International Business

Master in Management

Master in Management

Master in Management

Master in Management

Master of Science in General Management

MSc in International Business

Master of Global Management

Master of Science in Economics and Business
Administration

SYSBS Master in Management

MSc Management

MSc International Business and Management

Masters in Management

Master of Science in Administration

Master of Management

MSc Management

MSc in Management

MSc in Business Administration

International MSc in Business Administration

MSc in Management

International Masters in Management

MSc Business

Master of Science in Finance and International
Business

MSc International Business

Master of Science Business Administration

Master in Management

MSc in Economics and Business Administration

Master of Science in Management Engineering

MSc in Management

Master of Science in Management

Master of International Business

Business Economics and Management

MSc Management

MSc in Management and Leadership

MSc in Management

Master of Science in Business

Salary today (US$)
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64,900

97,050

78,390

68,143

79,076

62,383

73,290

88,402

66,240

55,170

61,430

55,783

57,028

55,567

73,927

58,539

93,942

81,812

54,861

69,628

55,395

59,820

48,787

53,333

48,850

54,159

49,972

47,846

58,220

53,162

53,570

47,038

49,437

51,716

44,401

44,710

47,241

49,450

57,944

56,712

42,331

51,867

56,383

48,529

46,464

62,008

54,501

53,294

44,919

37,629

37,470

49,907

49,071

37,474

47,514

54,241

40,820

64,599

43,666

52,044

43,699

42,482

57,010

36,982

36,740

42,752

40,152

40,882

52,273

Weighted salary (US$)

80,081

64,800

97,050

76,130

68,452

79,076

62,672

73,424

88,402

66,240

55,159

60,557

56,216

56,580

56,133

75,970

58,539

94,313

81,650

54,861

69,628

55,180

59,889

48,104

53,580

49,010

54,159

50,658

47,555

58,682

52,878

53,440

47,038

50,942

51,716

44,434

44,778

47,280

49,211

57,515

56,978

42,331

51,538

55,032

48,529

46,464

62,008

54,839

53,294

44,246

37,629

37,470

49,907

48,387

37,498

47,548

54,241

40,820

64,576

43,469

51,965

43,699

42,482

57,077

36,982

37,188

42,752

40,141

40,882

52,273

Value for money rank

32

24

16

21

20

10

48

60

49

54

38

57

69

68

40

70

11

14

52

28

51

15

23

58

47

19

46

35

42

36

59

55

62

30

18

26

31

44

12

22

41

56

65

66

64

25

43

29

13

63

61

17

34

67

45

50

37

53

33

27

39

Careers rank

(9]
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26

18

32

42

13

10

29

31

12

20

14

48

44

11

70

63

34

54

28

21

33

53

30

47

49

27

45

17

19

38

36

61

50

41

39

24

65

59

15

62

25

68

58

40

69

64

37

35

51

57

66

22

55

16

43

23

60

56

46

67

Aims achieved (%)
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10

15

13

11

27

17

31

21

41

35

53

30

38

44

12

66

20

61

29

37

59

51

18

25

47

52

14

63

69

60

50

33

26

48

36

54

56

28

58

68

40

16

57

39

64

67

65

22

32

42

55

19

49

43

24

34

62

45

46

70

23

Placement success rank

23

21

33

10

24

26

15

44

19

31

34

16

56

30

70

39

49

18

47

43

28

38

11

29

17

46

35

57

41

65

48

20

67

54

22

52

60

61

u

25

62

53

51

12

63

36

13

58

64

45

40

27

42

14

55

37

50

69

59

68

32

66

Employed at three months

(%)

100 (71)

88 (62)

95 (94)

96 (47)

89 (100)

94 (88)

88 (47)

92 (71)

95 (100)

92 (92)

95 (78)

82 (82)

89 (74)

96 (92)

72 (90)

93 (78)

96 (62)

100 (100)

100 (100)

89 (88)

92 (50)

98 (96)

100 (73)

78 (91)

91 (84)

88 (45)

57 (72)

95 (65)

84 (75)

95 (96)

91 (81)

99 (90)

93 (71)

93 (64)

88 (65)

94 (97)

91 (79)

86 (81)

88 (85)

73 (98)

92 (47)

91 (79)

92 (97)

100 (84)

94 (45)

93 (44)

100 (100)

77 (89)

67 (61)

89 (74)

75 (84)

99 (99)

86 (93)

72 (84)

84 (95)

72 (86)

67 (30)

87 (79)

66 (30)

67 (72)

98 (39)

77 (66)

84 (55)

86 (81)

35 (82)

94 (87)

61 (45)

84 (74)

83 (52)

89 (53)

Women faculty (%)

[
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36

18

27

20

33

33

29

25

27

33

28

42

29

25

35

38

14

19

32

40

33

22

35

31

38

29

33

45

28

33

18

35

50

31

44

33

24

47

30

14

32

31

33

31

32

28

30

36

31

37

32

20

40

42

26

37

34

26

41

21

23

35

31

48

45

29

44

44

23

Women students (%)

W
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46

26

41

40

40

49

50

28

41

54

51

44

48

47

46

58

17

11

46

51

68

55

47

49

52

44

41

51

44

55

33

44

57

30

50

52

49

49

43

41

55

49

40

47

60

39

46

58

54

60

51

51

59

60

46

26

51

50

48

43

45

56

32

59

68

72

60

57

39

Women board (%)

N
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39

15

14

34

24

28

18

11

38

53

17

38

20

14

50

50

33

19

18

40

18

27

27

11

11

17

35

33

29

53

20

32

25

27

20

43

36

21

11

12

47

31

30

17

25

35

18

30

36

20

12

45

38

27

12

44

25

70

62

International faculty (%)
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66

18

65

43

55

99

47

25

33

51

84

43

41

68

16

28

56

77

18

28

83

25

38

77

24

38

31

41

37

33

51

43

40

80

40

44

32

49

21

15

31

35

40

29

68

56

32

46

33

49

19

40

43

23

54

21

11

42

22

International students (%)
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72

23

36

61

64

94

32

19

52

66

84

92

35

92

20

32

90

94

57

28

30

21

33

46

11

28

20

10

94

19

88

26

46

37

27

46

69

55

17

92

92

37

40

90

87

27

53

30

54

19

91

13

12

14

66

95

14

12

28

89

18

10

International board (%)
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46
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14

72

62
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30

55

27

50

94

33

17

47

56

47

33

30

24

25

58

90

43

50

36

14

37

48

37

12

20

54

60

36

10

15

69

40

25

34

17

25

34

40

12

International mobility rank

0

53

11

24

12

60

18

10

23

14

56

61

58

13

25

40

19

67

31

28

42

15

57

41

34

20

30

17

38

21

27

46

32

33

48

63

70

22

43

68

49

52

54

59

35

37

47

29

45

50

62

26

65

16

39

64

44

51

36

55

69

66

International course
experience rank

(9,1

24

14

41

11

27

10

69

31

13

36

23

16

52

55

30

43

12

35

34

54

19

49

20

28

61

25

57

21

15

18

44

45

26

32

39

63

53

58

62

68

67

47

22

64

48

17

60

38

66

46

29

40

70

59

56

33

37

65

42

50

51

Languages
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Faculty with doctorates (%)

~
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95

100

100

100

95

90

96

100

91

100

96

80

88

95

84

90

99

99

59

97

98

99

96

88

91

100

100

75

91

87

98

80

76

83

92

80

88

76

90

86

91

92

93

87

91

88

82

80

96

99

100

96

91

97

100

81

81

65

74

96

58

85

67

98

72

91

81

94

69

Course fee (local currency)

SFr6,028

18,280

22,400

21,650

2,656

28,200

5,938

17,050

25,000

16,390

16,678

19,950

17,900

22,097

18,000

506

22,979

Rs1,550,000

Rs1,350,000

20,500

41,808

61

SKr47,500

15,300

Zloty20,200

14,087

SFr2,320

1,726

17,000

11,500

14,920

1,750

13,900

10,160

15,844

5,634

16,400

15,960

19,050

620

2,550

9,200

190

Rmb47,600

10,938

13,300

Rmb24,500

C$5,307

AU$41,250

15,967

14,558

9,690

19,700

4,255

7,260

13,010

15,740

912

15,891

NKr1,960

3,343

18,490

16,700

Rub136,000

301

13,950

Ft99,370

Zloty0

NKr144,300

Course length (months)

18

18

17

18

16

10

12

21

24

12

24

13

21

18

12

24

22

22

12

48

22

24

20

24

24

24

10

24

22

12

24

12

30

21

24

24

24

12

12

18

24

12

12

31

16

12

12

12

14

14

24

12

23

12

24

24

22

21

14

16

24

12

20

Number enrolled 2011/12

Relevant degree
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705

104

608

62

303

991

649

54

176

661

169

295

950

102

300

125

381

462

59

126

72

120

563

84

766

106

194

438

123

656

188

54

359

90

422

465

1,357

1,529

631

808

67

539

104

155

98

38

469

48

238

104

162

45

162

232

67

104

119

275

425

630

113

63

80

59

538

100

159

236

242
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No
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Although the headline ranking figures show changes in the data year to year, the pattern of clustering among the schools is equally significant. Some 200 points separate the top programme, University of St Gallen, from the school ranked number 70. The top 10 participants, from University
of St Gallen to Esade Business School, form the top group of Masters in Management providers. The second group, headed by EMLyon Business School, spans schools ranked 11th to 31st. Differences between schools are small within this group. The 20 Schools within the third group headed
by University of Strathclyde Business School are similarly close together. The remaining 18 schools make up the fourth group.

Company internships (%)
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100

100

100

85

32

100

100

82

90

100
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100
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100

100
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100

100
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100

32
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88

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

93

57

100

67

100

49

26

77

100

14

34

97

100

44

86
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